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County Chairperson Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Address

Alamance County Steve Van Pelt 580 Grandview Dr. Graham, NC 27253 336-570-0001 336-570-6771 svanpelt@triad.rr.com

Alexander County Holly Yongue 604 7th Street SE, Taylorsville, NC 28681 828-632-1080 828-632-1359 hyongue@alexandercountync.gov

Alleghany County Kay Luffman PO Box 336, Sparta, NC 28675 336-372-4432 Kluffman@yahoo.com

Anson County Sherika Staton 118 N. Washington St., Wadesboro, NC 28170 704-694-9351  sstaton@co.anson.nc.us

Ashe County Ms. Grier Hurley 150 Government Circle, Suite 1400, Jefferson NC 28640 336-846-5702 grierhurley@ashcountygov.com

Avery County Michelle Grit PO Box 1300, Newland, NC 28657 828-733-0151 828-733-1742 michellegrit@averyschools.net

Beaufort County Gil Davis 735 West Second Street, Washington, NC 27889 252-974-2114  davisgil9977@embarqmail.com

Bertie County Larree S. Cherry 751 Charles Taylor Road, Aulander, NC 27805 252-794-2527  lcherry@net-change.com

Bladen County Larry Hayes 707 South Main St., Bladenboro, NC 28320 910-633-1590 lrryhys@aol.com

Brunswick County Amy Horgan 2023 South 17th Street, Wilmington, NC 28401 910-332-6745 910-332-6850 amy.horgan@secmh.org

Buncombe County Michele Lemell PO Box 7347, Asheville, NC 28802 828-350-6408 828-255-5579 michele.lemell@asheville.k12.nc.us

Burke County Lisa H. Cook 298 Praley Street, Valdese, NC 28690 828-430-3686 828-874-1571 lcook@burke.k12.nc.us

Cabarrus County Troy Barnhardt 8501 Franklin Street East, Mount Pleasant, NC 28124 704-436-7378 704-436-2047 tbarnhardt@vnet.net

Caldwell County Jill Dufffy 1914 Hickory Blvd., Lenoir, NC 28645 828-728-4806 jduffy@caldwellschools.com

Camden County John Gurganus 248 Scotland Road, Camden NC 27921 252-338-3349 252-331-2253 johngurganus@hotmail.com

Carteret County Joann Cannon PO Box 540, Beaufort, NC 28516 252-728-8564 joann.cannon@ncdps.gov

Caswell County Gwen Vaughn 144 Court Square, PO Box 98, Yanceyville, NC 27379 336-694-4793 336-694-1228 gvaughn@caswellcountync.gov

Catawba County Capt. Alton Price PO Box 385, Newton, NC 28658 828-465-8337 altonp@catawbacountync.gov

Chatham County Jennifer Thomas 102 Camp Drive, PO Box 489, Pittsboro, NC 27312 919-642-6982 jennifer.thomas @chathamnc.org

Cherokee County Zachary Orton 179 Harris Chapel Road, Murphy, NC 28906 828-837-6785 zack.orton@ncfbins.com

Chowan County Tracey Webster 144 Community College Road, Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-332-4137 twebster@ecbhlme.org

Clay County Jason Rhinehardt PO Box 588, 990 Palmer Road, Hayesville, NC 28904 828-389-8063 828-389-8180 jason.rhinehardt@ncfbins.com

Cleveland County Jeff Ledford P.O. Box 207, Shelby, NC 28151 704-484-6845 704-484-6815 jeff.ledford@cityofshelby.com

Columbus County Julie M. Strickland 606 North Thompson Street, Whiteville, NC 28472 910-640-6624 910-640-2135 juliestrickland@columbusco.org

Craven County Jennifer E. Knight PO Box 1131, New Bern, NC 28563 252-670-6993 kscapes@gmail.com

Cumberland County La-Lisa Hewett-Robinson PO Box 87830, Fayetteville, NC 87830 910-678-7293 la-lisa.hewett-robinson@sr-ahec.org

Currituck County Jennifer Goscinski 4263 Caratoke Hwy, Barco, NC 27917 252-453-2171 252-453-0019 jgoscinski@currituck.k12.nc.us

Dare County Pat Hudspeth PO Box 339, Manteo, NC 27954 252-473-3484 252-473-2046 phudspeth@manteolaw.com

Davidson County Scott Bannister 10 Pine Street, Thomasville, NC 27360 336-472-7800 scott.bannister@uss.salvationarmy.org

Davie County Mike Garner 644 N Main St, Mocksville, NC 27028-2122 336-751-2325 336-751-2083 mgarner@mocksvillenc.gov

Duplin County Mike O'Connell PO Box 950, Kenansville, NC 28349 910-289-3020  rhpd42002@yahoo.com

Durham County Angela Nunn 2432 Broad Street, Durham, NC 27704 919-560-0840 919-328-6017 anunn@dconc.gov

Edgecombe County Lesa Walton PO Box 129, Tarboro, NC 27886 252-641-7827 252-641-7831 lesa_walton@ncsu.edu

Forsyth County Sharon Singletary 5550 Sturmer Park Circle, Winston Salem, NC 27105 336-703-2690 singlesd@forsyth.cc

Franklin County Mattie May 113 Market Street, Louisburg, NC 27549 919-496-3182 919-496-2683 mmay@franklincountync.us

Gaston County James Buie 420 West Franklin Boulevard, Gastonia, NC 28052 704-8663321 704-7472464 jbuie@gcps.org

Gates County Adrienne Bradley PO Box 125 Gatesville, NC 27938 252-357-1113 252-357-0207 bradleyas@gatescountyschools.net

Graham County Gail Blackney 301 Sweetwater Rd., Robbinsville, NC 28771 828-479-3330 828-479-9859 gblackney@graham.k12.nc.us

Granville County Dennis Williams PO Box 765, Creedmoor, NC 27522 919-528-1515 919-528-6320 dwilliams@cityofcreedmoor.org

Greene County James Fulgham 1049 Highway 91, Snow Hill, NC 28580 252-747-3814 jamesfulghum@greene.k12.nc.us

Guilford County Gerald Walden 6816 Winners Drive, Whitsett, NC 27377 336-217-4636 glwalden@hotmail.com

Halifax County Melissa D. Pelfrey PO Box 126, Halifax, NC 27839 252-593-3010 252-593-3011 melissa.d.pelfrey@gmail.com

Harnett County Wendy H. Butcher PO Box 2169, Lillington, NC 27546 910-814-6692 910-893-6604 wbutcher@harnett.org

Haywood County Torrie Murphy 2251 Old Balsam Road, Waynesville, NC 28786 828-400-0906 828-452-9454 tmurphy@mountainprojects.org

Henderson County Mary Murray 109 Elissa Way, Hendersonville, NC 28739 828-778-7303 828-697-3805 marystewartm@bellsouth.net

Hertford County Christopher T. Langston PO Box 86, Winton, NC 27986 252-358-7816 252-358-0793 chris.langston@ncmail.net

Hoke County Tom Landry 127 W. Elwood Ave, Raeford, NC 28376 910-875-4532 910-878-0215 tom.landry@ncdps.gov

Hyde County Wesley Smith PO Box 100, Swan Quarter, NC 27885 252-926-4200 252-926-3702 wsmith@hydehealth.com

Iredell County Jim Mixson 115 Oaklawn Drive, Statesville, NC 28625 704-878-4223 704-878-4299 jim.mixson@doc.nc.gov

Jackson County Steve Lillard 114 East University Way, Cullowhee, NC 28723 828-227-3202 828-227-7429 sdlillard@email.wcu.edu

EdB Revised 10_07_2013

mailto:svanpelt@triad.rr.com
mailto:hyongue@alexandercountync.gov
mailto:Kluffman@yahoo.com
mailto:sstaton@co.anson.nc.us
mailto:grierhurley@ashcountygov.com
mailto:michellegrit@averyschools.net
mailto:davisgil9977@embarqmail.com
mailto:lcherry@net-change.com
mailto:lrryhys@aol.com
mailto:amy.horgan@secmh.org
mailto:michele.lemell@asheville.k12.nc.us
mailto:lcook@burke.k12.nc.us
mailto:tbarnhardt@vnet.net
mailto:jduffy@caldwellschools.com
mailto:johngurganus@hotmail.com
mailto:joann.cannon@ncdps.gov
mailto:gvaughn@caswellcountync.gov
mailto:altonp@catawbacountync.gov
mailto:lisa.west@chathamnc.org
mailto:zack.orton@ncfbins.com
mailto:twebster@ecbhlme.org
mailto:jason.rhinehardt@ncfbins.com
mailto:jeff.ledford@cityofshelby.com
mailto:juliestrickland@columbusco.org
mailto:kscapes@gmail.com
mailto:la-lisa.hewett-robinson@sr-ahec.org
mailto:jgoscinski@currituck.k12.nc.us
mailto:phudspeth@manteolaw.com
mailto:scott.bannister@uss.salvationarmy.org
mailto:mgarner@mocksvillenc.gov
mailto:rhpd42002@yahoo.com
mailto:anunn@dconc.gov
mailto:lesa_walton@ncsu.edu
mailto:singlesd@forsyth.cc
mailto:mmay@franklincountync.us
mailto:jbuie@gcps.org
mailto:bradleyas@gatescountyschools.net
mailto:gblackney@graham.k12.nc.us
mailto:dwilliams@cityofcreedmoor.org
mailto:jamesfulghum@greene.k12.nc.us
mailto:glwalden@hotmail.com
mailto:melissa.d.pelfrey@gmail.com
mailto:wbutcher@harnett.org
mailto:tmurphy@mountainprojects.org
mailto:marystewartm@bellsouth.net
mailto:chris.langston@ncmail.net
mailto:tom.landry@ncdps.gov
mailto:wsmith@hydehealth.com
mailto:jim.mixson@doc.nc.gov
mailto:sdlillard@email.wcu.edu


County Chairperson Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Address

Johnston County Addie M. Harris Rawls PO Box 2656, Smithfield, NC 27577 919-333-3003 merawls@embarqmail.com

Jones County Eileen Dove PO Box 340, Trenton, NC 28585 252-488-1660 252-448-1072 edove@jonescountync.gov

Lee County Rodger Judd 112 Hillcrest Dr.Sanford, NC 27330 919-774-1350 919-718-4635 roger4205j2000@yahoo.com

Lenoir County Jackie Brown 602 Eagle Road, Kinston, NC 28502 252-527-7348 jmbrown626@suddenlink.net

Lincoln County Sherry Reinhardt PO Box 652, Lincolnton, NC 28093 704-736-1155 704-736-1156 sreinhardt@cac-lincolncounty.org

Macon County Lindsey Gentry 5 West Main Streeet, Franklin, NC 28734 828-349-2559 828-349-2550 lindsey.gentry@ncdps.gov

Madison County Larry Peek 1750 NC Hwy. 213, Marshall, NC 28753 828-649-9163 828-649-1124 larrypeek@hughes.net

Martin County Richard James PO Box 187, S Smithwick St, Williamston, NC 27892 252-792-2565 252-792-4271 rsjamesatty@earthlink.net

McDowell County Brian Price PO Box 1563, Marion, NC 28752 828-442-4890 828-659-2764 mcdowellunitedway@mchsi.com

Mecklenburg County Sarah Crowder 600 East Fourth St., 5th Floor, Charlotte, NC 28202 980-344-0013 908-343-5739 sarah.crowder@cms.k12.nc.us

Mitchell County Misti Silver PO Box 547, 200 Mayland Drive, Spruce Pine, NC 28777 828-765-7351, ext 412 828-765-0728 msilver@mayland.edu

Montgomery County Cathy Haithcock 147 Warrior Drive, Mt. Gilead, NC 27306 910-439-6191 910-439-4600 Cathy.Haithcock@montgomery.k12.nc.us 

Moore County Anita Herron 389 Pinevalley Lane, Sanford, NC 27332 919-906-7103 919-499-6446 ahsandhills@windstream.net

Nash County Dr. Amy Harrell 552 Old Carriage Road, Building A 2200, Rocky Mount, NC 27804 252-451-8347 aharrell@nashcc.edu

New Hanover County Tommy Taylor 5919 Oleander Drive, Wilmington, NC 28403-4757 910-798-3900 x 105 910-798-3917 tommy.taylor@cfauw.org

Northampton County Clarence High, Jr. PO Box 580, Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-209-6177 252-209-6185 clarence.high@ncdps.gov

Onslow County Angela Lee 612 College Street, Jacksonville, NC 28540 910-347-2154 x 3942 910-347-7941 anglea_lee@onslowcountync.gov

Orange County Meg McGurk 308 West Rosemary Street Suite 202, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 919-967-9440 meg@downtownchapelhill.com

Pamlico County Steve Hollowell PO Box 38, Bayboro, NC 28515 252-745-6600 steven.e.hollowell@nccourts.org

Pasquotank County Michele Perkins PO Box 1967, Elizabeth City, NC 27906-1967 252-338-4120 michele.perkins@uss.salvationarmy.org

Pender County Dee Turner Post Office Box 5, Burgaw, NC 28425 910-259-1330 dturner@pendercountync.gov

Perquimans County Gail White 104 White Street, Hertford, NC 27944 252-426-5663 gailwh@hotmail.com

Person County John Hill 425 Long Avenue, Roxboro, NC 27573 johnhill@personcounty.net

Pitt County James Tripp PO Box 528, Greenville, NC 27835 252-902-2660 252-378-5156 jetripp57@suddenlink.net

Polk County Kim Wilson 330 Carolina Dr, Tryon, NC 28782 828-859-5825 kwilson@polknc.org

Randolph County Todd Henderson 2222-C South Fayetteville Street, Asheboro, NC 27205 336-318-6152 336-318-6155 thenderson@randolph.k12.nc.us

Richmond County Curtis Ingram PO 1901, Rockingham, NC 28379   cingram@carolina.rr.com

Robeson County Wendy Sampson 2830 Kinnybiggs Road, Lumberton, NC 28358 910-671-3158 wendy.sampson@co.robeson.nc.us

Rockingham County Clay Barham 324 Barham Road, Reidsville, NC 27320 336-951-2531 barhampen@aol.com

Rowan County Kevin Auten 232 North Main Street, Salisbury, NC 28144 704-216-8667 704-216-8674 kevin.auten@rowancountync.gov

Rutherford County John Crotts 215 Norht Main Street, Rutherford, NC 28139 828-286-3332 828-286-1110 jcrotts@kinglawoffices.com

Sampson County Kennie Buchannon PO Box 257, Clinton, NC 28329 910-592-7181 910-592-1945 travellingman50@embarqmail.com

Scotland County Jeff Maidment PO Box 769, Laurinburg, NC 28353 910-266-4530 910-266-4539 jeffrey.w.maidment@nccourts.org

Stanly County Jacqueline P. De Santis 1000 North 1st St., Suite 2, Albemarle, NC 28001 704-986-2119 jdesantis@co.stanly.nc.us

Stokes County Kim Palmer 6741 NC Hwy 66 South, King, NC 27021 336-944-6878 336-944-6879 kpalmer@ci.king.nc.us

Swain County Jim Brown PO Box 548, Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-6159 828-488-6292 j_brown@swaincountync.gov

Surry County Jackie Copeland 200 Elkin Business Park Dr, Elkin, NC 28621 336-835-1001 336-835-1002 jcopeland@crossroadsbhc.org

Transylvania County Alan Justice 225 Rosewald Lane, Brevard, NC 28712 828-884-6173  ajustice@tcsnc.org

Tyrrell County Robin Vick PO Box 328, Columbia, NC 27925 252-796-1121 252-796-1492 rvick@tycomail.net

Union County Emily Weaver 3344 Presson Road, Monroe, NC 28112 704-681-5914 eawestover@gmail.com

Vance County Irvin Robinson 200 Breckenridge St. Henderson, NC 27536 252-431-6061 252-438-7311 jrobinson@hendersonncpd.org

Wake County Beth Nelson 3000 Highwoods Blvd., Suite 310, Raleigh, NC 27604 919-215-4948 919-714-7367 bnelson@hopeservices4u.com

Warren County William Kearney 103 Christmas Road, Warrenton, NC 27589 252-257-1491 handsincorporated@earthlink.net

Washington County Stephaine Simpson 695 Folly Road, Plymouth, NC 27962 252-793-4680 252-793-1524 mezpd@yahoo.com

Watauga County Karee Mackey 971 West King Street, Boone, NC 28607 828-264-3061 828-264-3067 karee_mackey@ncsu.edu

Wayne County Sudie Davis PO Box 11557, Goldsboro, NC 27532 919-735-1432 919-734-9994 sdavis@ciswayne.org

Wilkes County Amanda Elder 717 S. Marshall Street Suite 204, Winston Salem, NC 27101 336-972-3405 336-245-8114 familyservicesNC-T2@amikids.org

Wilson County Ellis Williford PO Box 1728, Wilson, NC 27894 252-399-2803 252-237-4341 ewilliford@wilson-co.com

Yadkin County Candice Moore 200 Elkin Business Park Dr, Elkin, NC 28621 336-835-1001 336-835-6808 CMoore@crossroadsbhc.org

Yancey County Suzanne Gavenus 333 High School Road, PO Drawer 70, Burnsville, NC 28714 828-682-6103 828-682-4287 sbgavenus@yanceync.net
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